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Colorimetric "Standard data": LCD Luminous System LECD_08 for CIE lightness L* =08 of black for illuminant D65
System LECD_08 color r=olv*1 g=olv*; b=olv*3 L*

LECD system

D65 reflection:
Yn =0.89
L*n = 8.08

O(R) 1.0
Y 10

0.0

[

POPOOORE
coooooooo

0.0

o

rOPORPRPRO
coooooooo

51.09
92.83
84.16
87.06
31.58
57.42
8.08
95.4
8.08
95.4

a*

74.59
-21.41
-82.26
-45.16

75.05

93.9

ocooo

0.
0.
0.
0.

b* C* ab
67.08 100.32
105.07 107.23
92.05 123.46
-13.98  47.29
-105.72 129.66

-61.52 112.26
0.0 0.01
0.0 0.01
0.0 0.01
0.0 0.01

hab

X=XYZ1

42
102
132
197
305
327
0

36.6
68.22
32.45
48.32
16.71
52.54
0.85
84.18
0.85
84.18

Y=XY2Z,
19.35
82.58
64.37
70.13
6.9
25.36
0.89
88.57
0.89
88.57

Z=XYZ3
1.56
7.66
7.14
95.85
90.09
90.6

0.97
96.43
0.97
96.43

Colorimetric "Adapted data (a)": LCD Luminous System LECD_08a for CIE lightness L* =08 of black for illuminant D65
System LECD_08a color r=olv*1 g=olv*; b=olv*3 L* 5

LECD system

D65 reflection:
Yn =0.89
L*n = 8.08

Vv (B)

sze==

0.0

RPOPOOORER
boooooooo

0.0

POPORPPRPOO
cooooooo©O

51.09
92.83
84.16
87.06
31.58
57.42
8.08
95.4
8.08
95.4

a*a
74.59
-21.41
-82.26
-45.16
75.05
93.

o000
ocooo

b*a C*aba haba Xa=XYZia
67.08 100.32 42 36.6
105.07 107.23 102 68.22
92.05 123.46 132 32.45
-13.98 47.29 197 48.32

-105.72 129.66 305 16.71
-61.52 112.26 327 52.54
0.0 0.01 0 0.85
0.0 0.01 0 84.18
0.0 0.01 0 0.85

0.0 0.01 0 84.18

Ya=XYZZa
19.35
82.58
64.37
70.13
6.9
25.36

0.89
88.57
0.89
88.57

Za=XYZSa
1.56
7.66
7.14
95.85
90.09
90.6

0.97
96.43
0.97
96.43

Colorimetric "Adapted data (a0)": LCD Luminous System LECD_00a0 for CIE lightnessL* =00 of black for illuminant D65
System LECD_00aColor r=olv*1 g=olv*; b=olv*3 L* a0

LECD system

D65 reflection:
Yn=0.0
L*n=0.0

k =88.57/(88.57 - 0.89)

=1.01

O(R) 1.0
Y 1.0

0.0

=

PORPOOORE
coooooooo

0.0

o

POPORPRPRO
coooooooo

50.26
92.8
84.03
86.97
29.58
56.79
0.0
95.
0.
5.

FESES

9

a*a0
76.54
-21.65
-83.61
-45.77
79.76
95.76

cooo
[eYeolofa)

b*ao C*ab,a0 hab,a0 Xao=XYZ1a0

78.17 109.4 46  36k{36.6-0.85)
108.41 110.56 101 68K}68.22-0.85)
9542  126.88 131 31k6@245-0.85)
-14.14 47.92 197 47k958.32-0.85)
-109.12 135.17 306 16K(B5.71-0.85)
-62.56 114.39 327 52K332.54-0.85)
0.0 001 0  (K(B85-0.85)

0.0 0.01 0 84.k@B4.18-0.85)
0.0 001 0  k(B:85-0.85)

0.0 0.01 0 84 k@®4.18-0.85)

Ya0=XYZ2a0
18.64k(19.35-0.89)
82.5%{82.58-0.89)
64.13<(64.37-0.89)
69.94k(70.13-0.89)
6.07(6.9-0.89)
24.71k(25.36-0.89)
0.0k(0.89-0.89)
88.57k(88.57-0.89)
0.0k(0.89-0.89)
88.57(88.57-0.89)

Za0=XYZ3a0
0.5%{1.56-0.97)
6.76k(7.66-0.97)
6.23k(7.14-0.97)
95.84k(95.85-0.97)
90.03k(90.09-0.97)
90.54(90.6-0.97)
0.0k(0.97-0.97)
96.43(96.43-0.97)
0.0k(0.97-0.97)
96.43(96.43-0.97)

X y
0.6364
0.4305
0.3121
0.2255
0.147
0.3118
0.3127
0.3127
0.3127
0.3127

Xa Ya
0.6364
0.4305
0.3121
0.2255
0.147
0.3118
0.3127
0.3127
0.3127
0.3127

Xa0 Yao

0.2243 0.3
0.1429 0.0

0
3
0

0.
0.
0.

0.3

0.3368
0.5245
0.627

0.1475

Y/88.59
0.3364
0.5211
0.6192
0.3273
0.0607
0.1505
0.329 (
0.329 |
0.329 ¢
0.329

Ya/88.59
0.3364
0.5211
0.6192
0.3273
0.0607
0.1505
0.329
0.329 |
0.329 ¢
0.329

Ya0/88.59
0.21
0.93
0.72
0.78
0.06
0.27

272
541

29 1.0
29 1.0

0.2184
0.9324
0.7268
0.7918
0.0779
D.2863
.0101
.0
.0101
1.0

0.2184
0.9324
0.7268
0.7918
0.0779
D.2863
.0101
.0
.0101
1.0

D5
L7
fl
p7
B5

JE100-7N, Colorimetric data of LCD Luminous System LECD_08_9508 for CIE standard illuminant D65; LECD-System; Page: 1/3

TUB-test chart JE10; 8 basic coldd¥LCVMNW, LECD08

input: olv* setrgbcolor

N

Calculation of CIE data for LECD display for 8 reflections output:no change compared to in
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Colorimetric "Adapted data (a0)": LCD Luminous System LECD_00a0 for CIE lightnessL* y=00 of black for illuminant D65
System LECD_00OaQolor r=olv*1 g=olv*; b=olv*3 L* a0

LECD system

D65 reflection:

YN =0.0
*n=0.0

k = 88.57 / (88.57 — 0.89)
=1.01

Calculated colorimetric data: LCD Luminous Systems LECD_xxa for CIE lightnesd.* N=00, 06, 11, 18 of black for illuminant D65

O(R)lO
1.0

0.0

POROOOREEFC
o000 00oO;

PORPORPPRLROOO |
coo0o00o0OOS

50.26
92.8

84.03
86.97
29.58
56.79

System LECD_00a color r=olv*; g=olv*; b=olv*3 L*5

LECD system

D65 reflection:

Yn=0.0

L*n=0.0

n = (88.57 - 0.0) / 88.57
=1.0

System LECD_06a color r=

LECD system

D65 reflection:

Yn =0.63

L*n =5.69

n = (88.57 - 0.63) / 88.57
=0.993

System LECD_11a color r=

LECD system

D65 reflection:

Yn=1.26

L*n=11.0

n=(88.57 - 1.26) / 88.57
=0.986

System LECD_18a color r=

LECD system

D65 reflection:
Yn =2.52
*n =18.01

n = (88.57 - 2.52) / 88.57
=0.972

O(R) 1.0

1.0
L(G) 0.0
C .

NO
w1

rororOooopR

oOR)
Y

N
w
NO
w1

pororoocor

O (R)
Y

OO0O0OO000O0OO0DD 0 0OOO0OO0OO00O0OO 0 OCOOOOO0CO0OOp 0 OCOOOO0OO

<

=

s3]

@
ororoocor.

w1

=
o

Iv* 1

Iv* 1

Iv* 1

0.0

. ot ‘ﬁ POPO0ORPEo@ POROOORREOR POPOOOREE.
00000000 0 ODO0O0OO0OO0OO0OpD 0 OO0 0 OO0

orooO0oRrrFo

=
o

PORPORPPRROOCO |

D000 0 COOOO000OH 0 OO0 0E 0 o000 OD

PORPORPRPRPLOOO

oOrORPRFPROOOo ] PORPORPFPRLROOO

=
o

50.26
92.8
84.03
86.97
29.58
56.79
0.0
95.
0.
5

INYSEN

9

V*3 L* a

50.85
92.82
84.12
87.03
31.01
57.24
5.69
95.4
5.69
95.4

=olv*3 L*a

51.42
92.84
84.21
87.1

32.35

57.67

10.99
95.4
10.99
95.4

V*3 L* g

52.54
92.88
84.39
87.23
34.83
58.53
18.01
95.4

18.01
95.4

a*ao

76.54
-21.65
-83.61
—45.77

a*y

76.54
-21.65
-83.61
-45.77

79.76

95.76

00900
[eYeolofa)

a*a

75.16
-21.48
-82.66
-45.34

76.38
94.45

0000:
ocooo

a*a

73.82
-21.31
-81.71
-44.91

73.29

93.15

0000
cooo

a*a

71.23
-20.97
-79.85
—-44.06

67.85

90.62
0.0

0.0

b*a

b*a

b*a

b*a

a0 C*ab,a0 Nab,a0 Xa0=XYZ1a0

78.17
108.41
95.42

-14.14
-109.12
-62.56

0.0
0.0
0.0

109.4
110.56
126.88
47.92
135.17
114.39
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01

46

101
131
197
306
327

0
0
0
0

36k(36.6-0.85)
68KI68.22-0.85)
31k922.45-0.85)
47k958.32-0.85)
16K0B6.71-0.85)
52l@82 54-0.85)

k(2:85-0.85)

84 k@4.18-0.85)
K(B-85-0.85)

84 i(B4.18-0.85)

C*ab,a hab,a Xa=XYZ1a
78.17 109.4 46  36.11(=36.0.0)
108.41 11056 101 68.05(=68:0D)
95.42 126.88 131 31.92(=3+9D)
-14.14  47.92 197 47.95(=4i#0D)
-109.12 135.17 306 16.03(=16.03)
-62.56 11439 327 52.22(=52:0D)
0.0 0.0 0 0.0(¥3:0.0)
0.0 0.0 0 84.18(=8A#®B0)
0.0 0.0 0 0.0(®8:0.0)
0.0 0.0 0 84.18(=8A+180)
C*aba haba Xa=XYZia
69.83 102.59 43  36.46(=86086)
106.03 108.19 101 68.17(=68.0%)
93.01 124.44 132 32.29(=3+093)
-14.03  47.47 197 48.21(=4*05)
-106.7 131.22 306 16.51(=18:0%)
-61.83 112.89 327 52.45(=52:25)
0.0 0.0 0 0.6(10:0.6)
0.0 0.0 0 84.18(=8A+(86)
0.0 0.0 0 0.6(n0M6)
0.0 0.0 0 84.18(=8A+186)
C*aba haba Xa=XYZia
63.85 97.6 41 36.8(=36:1R)
103.78 105.95 102 68.28(=68:02)
90.76 122.13 132 32.66(=3t.92)
-13.92  47.03 197 48.47(=4A2%)
-104.41 127.58 305 17.0(=18:02)
-61.1 11141 327 52.67(=5&22)
0.0 0.0 0 1.2(#9:0.2)
0.0 0.0 0 84.18(=844B2)
0.0 0.0 0 1.2(n802)
0.0 0.0 0 84.18(=8A+1182)
C*ab,a hab,a Xa=XYZ1a
55.69 90.42 38  37.48(=3621)
99.62 101.81 102 68.51(=68:251)
86.64 117.83 133 33.41(=3t+22)
-13.7 46.15 197 48.98(=41A251)
-100.19 121.01 304 17.97(=16D3)
-59.67 108.51 327 53.13(=52:221)
0.0 0.0 0 2.4(r0D4)
0.0 0.0 0 84.18(=8A#84)
0.0 0.0 0 2.4(n824)
0.0 0.0 0 84.18(=8A+1B4)

Ya0=XYZ2a0
18.64k(19.35-0.89)
82.52(82.58-0.89)
64.13(64.37-0.89)
69.94k{70.13-0.89)
6.07k(6.9-0.89)
24.71(25.36-0.89)
0.0&(0.89-0.89)
88.57k(88.57-0.89)
0.0&(0.89-0.89)
88.57k(88.57-0.89)

Ya=XYZ2a
18.64(=18.64+0.0)
82.52(=82.52+0.0)
64.13(=64.13+0.0)
69.94(=69.94+0.0)

6.07(=6.07+0.0)
24.71(=24.74+0.0)

0.0(=0.0+0.0)
88.57(=88.57+0.0)

0.0(=0.8+0.0)
88.57(=88.57+0.0)

Ya:xYZZa
19.14(=18.64+0.63)
82.56(=82.52+0.63)
64.3(=64.16+0.63)
70.07(=69.94+0.63)

6.65(=6.07+0.63)
25.16(=24.71+0.63)

0.63(=0.6+0.63)
88.57(=88.57+0.63)

0.63(=0.0+0.63)
88.57(=88.57+0.63)

Ya=XYZZa
19.63(=18.64+1.26)
82.6(=82.5a+1.26)
64.47(=64.18+1.26)
70.21(=69.94+1.26)

7.24(=6.07+1.26)
25.62(=24.71+1.26)

1.26(=0.0+1.26)
88.57(=88.57+1.26)

1.26(=0.6+1.26)
88.57(=88.57+1.26)

Ya=XYZ2a
20.63(=18.64+2.52)
82.69(=82.52+2.52)
64.82(=64.113+2.52)
70.47(=69.94+2.52)

8.41(=6.07+2.52)
26.53(=24.71+2.52)

2.52(=0.6+2.52)
88.57(=88.57+2.52)

2.52(=0.6+2.52)
88.57(=88.57+2.52)

Zao=XYZ3a0
0.59%(1.56-0.97)
6.76k(7.66-0.97)
6.23%(7.14-0.97)
95.84k{95.85-0.97)
90.03k(90.09-0.97)
90.54(90.6-0.97)
0.0k(0.97-0.97)
96.43(96.43-0.97)
0.0k(0.97-0.97)
96.43(96.43-0.97)

Za=XYZ3a
0.59(=0.58+0.0)
6.76(=6.76+0.0)
6.23(=6.23+0.0)

95.84(=95.84+0.0)
90.03(=90.03+0.0)
90.54(=90.54+0.0)
0.0(=0.0+0.0)
96.43(=96.413+0.0)
0.0(=0.0+0.0)
96.43(=96.413+0.0)

Za:Xnga
1.28(=0.59+0.69)
7.39(=6.76+0.69)
6.87(=6.23+0.69)

95.85(=95.8#+0.69)
90.08(=90.03+0.69)
90.58(=90.5#+0.69)
0.69(=0.6+0.69)
96.43(=96.43+0.69)
0.69(=0.6+0.69)
96.43(=96.43+0.69)

Za=XYZ33
1.96(=0.59+1.37)
8.03(=6.76+1.37)
7.51(=6.23+1.37)

95.85(=95.8#+1.37)
90.12(=90.08+1.37)
90.63(=90.5#+1.37)
1.37(=0.6+1.37)
96.43(=96.43+1.37)
1.37(=0.6+1.37)
96.43(=96.43+1.37)

Za=XYZ3a
3.32(=0.59+2.74)
9.31(=6.76+2.74)
8.79(=6.23+2.74)

95.86(=95.8#+2.74)
90.21(=90.08+2.74)
90.71(=90.54#2.74)
2.74(=0.0+2.74)
96.43(=96.48+2.74)
2.74(=0.0+2.74)
96.43(=96.48+2.74)

Xa0 Ya0 Ya0/88.59
0.3368 0.21p5
0.5245 0.931L7
0.724
0.78p7
0.06B5
0.27p
0 0.0

Xa Ya Ya/88.59
0.6525 0.3368 0.21(
0.4326 0.5245 0.931
0.3121 0.627 0.724
0.2243 0.3272 0.784
0.1429 0.0541 0.06§
0.3118 0.1475 0.274
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.3127 0.329 1.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.3127 0.329 1.0

Xa Ya Ya/8859
0.6411 0.3365 0.21
0.4311 0.5221 0.93%
0.3121 0.6215 0.72
0.2251 0.3272 0.79]
0.1458 0.0588 0.074
0.3118 0.1496 0.284
0.3127 0.329 0.001
0.3127 0.329 1.0

0.3127 0.329 0.007%
0.3127 0.329 1.0

Xa Ya Ya/8859
0.6302 0.3363 0.22]
0.4297 0.5198 0.93%
0.3121 0.6161 0.72
0.2259 0.3273 0.79%
0.1486 0.0633 0.08]
0.3118 0.1517 0.28
0.3127 0.329 0.014
0.3127 0.329 1.0

0.3127 0.329 0.014
0.3127 0.329 1.0

Xa Ya Ya/88.59
0.6101 0.3358 0.231
0.4268 0.5152 0.931
0.3121 0.6057 0.73]
0.2275 0.3273 0.79%
0.1541 0.0722 0.09%
0.3119 0.1557 0.29
0.3127 0.329 0.024
0.3127 0.329
0.3127 0.329
0.3127 0.329

Uy NO
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JE100-7N, Colorimetric data of LCD Luminous System LECD_08_9508a for CIE standard illuminant D65; LECD-System; Page: 2/3

TUB-test chart JE10; 8 basic coldd¥LCVMNW, LECD08

input: olv* setrgbcolor

N

Calculation of CIE data for LECD display for 8 reflections output:no change compared to in
] M Y [0) L \Y

&l
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-: http://130.149.60.45/~farbmetrik/JEL0/JE1OLONA.TXT /.PS; start output -_

N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D); page 3/3
Za0=XYZ3a0 Xa0

Colorimetric "Adapted data (a0)": LCD Luminous System LECD_00a0 for CIE lightnessL* y=00 of black for illuminant D65
System LECD_OoaQZOIOI’ r=olv*1 g=olv*2 b=olv*3 L* 50 a*a0 b*a0 C*ab,a0 hab,a0 Xao=XYZ1a0 Yao=XYZ2a0

Ya0 Ya0/88.59

MBwgie)~/S'09°6%T 0ET//:dny Jo ap-wreq sd mmm//:dny :uolyewojul ealuyos |
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L 8

LECD system

D65 reflection:
Yn =5.04
L*Nn = 26.85

=0.943

LECD system

D65 reflection:
Yn = 10.08
L*n =37.99

=0.886

LECD system

D65 reflection:
Yn = 20.16
L*n =52.02

=0.772

LECD system

D65 reflection:
Yn =40.32
*N =69.7

=0.545

n=(88.57 -5.04) /8857 W

System LECD_38a color r=

n=(88.57 - 10.08) / 88.57 W

System LECD_52a color r=

n=(88.57 - 20.16) / 88.57 W

System LECD_70a color r=

n=(88.57 — 40.32) / 88.57 W

O(R) 1.0

1.0
L(G) 0.0
C .

NO
w1

rororooopR

oOR)
Y

N

NO
w1

pororoocor

O (R)
Y

0OO0O0OO000O0OO0DD 0 0OOO0OO0OO00O0OO0Op 0 COOOO0OO0OOOp 0 OCOOOO0OO

<

=

s3]

@
ororoocor.

w1

=
o

POROOOREPF
[eY=X=f=X=XeYoX=X=F
PORPORPPRLROOO J

o

Iv* 1

«Q

PORPOOORRLRFo
[eX=X=X=1=k=k=Y=T=F=)
PORPOPPPROOO

o

Iv* 1

«Q

PORPOOORELFo
[eX=X=X=1=t=k=Y=1=1=)
PORPOPPRROOO

o

Iv* 1

D000 O0OH 0 COOOD0OOOS 0 CO00OD0OOE 0 OO0 OO

QPQQQPHPO
e Y=l=k=XoYoY=X=r=
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54.68
92.95
84.75
87.49
39.18
60.2

26.85
95.4

26.85
95.4

V*3 L* a

58.6
93.1
85.46
88.0
46.25
63.32
37.99
95.4
37.99
95.4

=olv*3 L*a

65.4

93.41
86.84
89.01
56.93
68.93
52.02
95.4

52.02
95.4

V*3 L* g

76.36
94.0
89.51
90.97
71.98
78.33
69.7
95.4
69.7
95.4

a*y

66.43
-20.3
-76.23
-42.38

59.1
85.78

0000
ocooo

a*a

58.03
-18.97
-69.39
-39.12

46.74

So0o
ocooo

a*a

44.68
-16.34
-57.04
-32.95

31.83

61.64

ocooot!
cooo

a*a

25.99
-11.28
-36.33
-21.81
16.33
37.87
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

b*a

45.55
92.34

79.56
-13.27
-92.83
-56.92

ooo0
[efoXeXal

b*a

34.08
80.5
68.31
-12.4
-80.88
-51.76
0.0

S 09«
ooo

b*a

22.27
62.72
52.04
-10.71
-62.98
-42.56
0.0

coo
coo

b*a

11.13
37.88
30.45
-7.41
-38.03
-27.26

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

C*ab,a

C*ab,a

C*ab,a

C*ab,a

hab,a Xa=XYZ1a
80.55 34  38.85(=36419)
94.55 102 68.97(=68t@579)
110.19 134 34.89(=31+2Z9)
44.42 197 50.01(=4i#859)
110.05 302 19.9(=16t@379)
102.95 326 54.04(=52229)
0.0 0 4.79(n04079)
0.0 0 84.18(=84+4879)
0.0 0 4.79(n0A79)
0.0 0 84.18(=8A+¥879)
hab,a Xa=XYZ1a
67.3 30 41.58(=36:258)
82.7 103 69.89(=68+3658)
97.38 135 37.87(=31:958)
41.05 198 52.07(=4%9%8)
93.43 300 23.78(=16-0358)
92.7 326 55.86(=52+2258)
0.0 0 9.58(n@M58)
0.0 0 84.18(=8A+%8B58)
0.0 0 9.58(rOM58)
0.0 0 84.18(=8A+1858)
hab,a Xa=XYZia
49.92 26  47.05(=36:12.16)
64.82 105 71.72(=68:09.16)
77.22 138 43.81(=31+92.16)
34.65 198 56.2(=4#29.16)
70.58 297 31.54(=16:-08.16)
74.92 325 59.49(=5:29.16)
0.0 0 19.16(n610.16)
0.0 0 84.18(=84+19.16)
0.0 0 19.16(r®19.16)
0.0 0 84.18(=8A+11%.16)
hab,a Xa=XYZ1a
28.27 23  57.99(=36.38.32)
39.53 107 75.39(=68:38.32)
47.42 140 55.71(=31%8.32)
23.05 199 64.44(=4i#98.32)
41.4 293 47.05(=16+38.32)
46.67 324 66.77(=52:38.32)
0.0 0 38.32(10:88.32)
0.0 0 84.18(=8A#38.32)
0.0 0 38.32(n838.32)
0.0 0 84.18(=8A+13B.32)

LECD system O(R) 10 00 00 50.26 7654 7817 1094 46 36k(36:6-0.85)  18.64k(19.35-0.89) 0.59(1.56-0.97)  0.6525 0.3368 0.21p5

10 10 00 92.8  -2165 10841 11056 101 68KI68.22-0.85) 82.524(82.58-0.89) 6.76k(7.66-0.97)  0.4326 0.5245 0.93[7

D65 reflection: L(G) 00 10 00 84.03 -83.61 9542 12688 131 31k92245-0.85) 64.13(64.37-0.89) 6.23K(7.14-0.97)  0.3121 0.627 0.72l

: 00 10 10 86.97 -45.77 -14.14 47.92 197 47kg58.32-0.85) 69.94(70.13-0.89) 95.84(95.85-0.97) 0.2243 0.3272 0.7897

Yn = 0.0 V(@B) 00 00 10 2958  79.76 -109.12 13517 306 16k(B5.71-0.85) 6.07k(6.9-0.89) 90.03k(90.09-0.97) 0.1429 0.0541 0.06B5

* = 0.0 M 10 00 1.0 56.79  95.76 —62.56 114.39 327 52K43254-0.85) 24.71k(25.36-0.89) 90.5490.6-0.97) 0.3118 0.1475 0.27p
N=0. N 00 00 00 0.0 0.0 0.0 001 0  (k(%85-0.85) 0.0k(0.89-0.89) 0.0k(0.97-0.97) 00 00 00
k=8857/(8857-089) W 10 10 10 95.4 0.0 0.0 001 0 84K@A4.18-0.85) 88.5/k(88.57-0.89) 96.43(96.43-0.97) 0.3127 0.329 1.0
- 101 NO 00 00 00 0.0 0.0 0.0 001 0  X(@85-0.85) 0.0k(0.89-0.89) 0.0k(0.97-0.97) 00 00 00
wi 10 10 1.0 95.4 0.0 0.0 001 O 844(B4.18-0.85) 88.5/k(88.57-0.89) 96.43(96.43-0.97) 0.3127 0.329 1.0

Calculated colorimetric data: LCD Luminous Systems LECD_xxa for CIE lightnesd.* N=27, 33, 52, 70 of black for illuminant D65

System LECD_27a color r=olv*; g—olv*z b=olv*3 L*4 Ya=XYZ2a

22.62(=18.64+5.04)
82.86(=82.52+5.04)
65.52(=64.18+5.04)
71.0(=69.94+5.04)
10.76(=6.07+5.04)
28.34(=24.71+5.04)
5.04(=0.0+5.04)
88.57(=88.57%+5.04)
5.04(=0.0+5.04)
88.57(=88.57+5.04)

Ya:xYZZa

26.6(=18.64+10.08)
83.21(=82.52+10.08)
66.91(=64.13+10.08)
72.06(=69.04+10.08)
15.46(=6.07+10.08)
31.98(=24.71+10.08)
10.08(=0.0+10.08)
88.57(=88.57+10.08)
10.08(=0.0+10.08)
88.57(=88.57+10.08)

Ya=XYZZa

34.56(=18.6%20.16)
83.9(=82.52+20.16)
69.69(=64.18-20.16)
74.18(=69.9%-20.16)
24.85(=6.07+20.16)
39.25(=24. 71+20.16)
20.16(=010+20.16)
88.57(=88.5%20.16)
20.16(=010+20.16)
88.57(=88.5%20.16)

Ya=XYZ2a

50.47(=18.64-40.32)
85.27(=82.50+40.32)
75.25(=64.18-40.32)
78.42(=69.9%+40.32)
43.63(=6.0%+40.32)
53.78(=24.71+40.32)
40.32(=010+40.32)
88.57(=88.5¥-40.32)
40.32(=010+40.32)
88.57(=88.5¥-40.32)

Za=XYZ3a Xa Ya Ya/88.59
6.05(=0.59+5.49) 0.5754 0.335 0.2534
11.86(=6.76+5.49) 0.4213 0.5062 0.93%6
11.36(=6.23+5.49) 0.3122 0.5862 0.73%7
95.88(=95.8#+-5.49) 0.2306 0.3274 0.8016
90.39(=90.08+5.49) 0.1644 0.0889 0.1215
90.88(=90.5#+5.49) 0.3119 0.1636 0.32
5.49(=0.0+5.49) 0.3127 0.329 0.0569
96.43(=96.48+5.49) 0.3127 0.329 1.0
5.49(=0.0+5.49) 0.3127 0.329 0.0569
96.43(=96.48t5.49) 0.3127 0.329 1.0
Za=XYZ33 Xa Ya Ya/8859
11.5(=0.59+10.98) 0.5219 0.3338 0.3003
16.96(=6.716+10.98) 0.411 0.4893 0.9395

91.21(=90.5%10.98) 0.312 0.1786 0.3611
10.98(=0.0+10.98) 0.3127 0.329 0.1138
96.43(=96.48-10.98) 0.3127 0.329 1.0
10.98(=0/0+10.98) 0.3127 0.329 0.1138
96.43(=96.48-10.98) 0.3127 0.329 1.0
Za=XYZ3a Xa Ya Ya/8859

Za=XYZ3a Xa Ya

0.5517 0.75%4
0.3275 0.8136
0.1189 0.1745

16.49(=6.28+10.98) 0.3123
95.91(=95.8410.98) 0.2366
90.76(=90.08+-10.98) 0.1829

Sd'/ 1X1'¥NOT10T3C/0T3AC-TOTO0TOZ uonensibas gni

22.41(=0.59+21.95) 0.4524 0.3322 0.3902
27.17(=6.76+21.95) 0.3924 0.459 0.9472
26.76(=6.28+21.95) 0.3124 0.4969 0.7868
95.98(=95.8%21.95) 0.2483 0.3277 0.8375
91.49(=90.08-21.95) 0.2133 0.168 0.2805
91.88(=90.5%21.95) 0.3121 0.2059 0.4431
21.95(=0:8+21.95) 0.3127 0.329 0.2276
96.43(=96.48-21.95) 0.3127 0.329 1.0
21.95(=0:8+21.95) 0.3127 0.329 0.2276
96.43(=96.48-21.95) 0.3127 0.329 1.0

Ya/88.59
0.3306 0.564
0.4095 0.963
0.4222 0.84
0.3282
0.2376
0.2516
0.329
0329 1
0.329  0.459
0.329 1.0

SW81SAS Jojuow Jo Jajuld Jo uswainseaw Joj uonealdde

0.3798
0.362

0.3125
0.2697
0.2562
0.3123
0.3127
0.3127
0.3127
0.3127

44.22(=0.59+43.9)
47.58(=6.76+43.9)
47.29(=6.28+43.9)
96.11(=95.8%43.9)
92.95(=90.08-43.9)
93.22(=90.54+43.9)
43.9(=0.0+43.9)
96.43(=96.48-43.9)
43.9(=0.0+43.9)
96.43(=96.48-43.9)
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JE100-7N, Colorimetric data of LCD Luminous System LECD_08_9508a for CIE standard illuminant D65; LECD-System;

TUB-test chart JE10; 8 basic coldd¥LCVMNW, LECD08
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input: olv* setrgbcolor

N

Calculation of CIE data for LECD display for 8 reflections output:no change compared to in
] M Y [0) L \Y
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